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PATCH WALL AFTER REMOVAL
OF COLUMN CLADDING

12" WIDE TABLE C/W
15 FIXED STOOLS

12" WIDE TABLE C/W
15 FIXED STOOLS

NEW COOLER DOOR

2X4 STUD WALL AT 16"
O/C UNDER JOISTS

FIRE RATED DOOR
TO BE RESTORED

NON-FIXED TABLE AND
CHAIRS TO ALLOW FOR
ACCESSIBILITY OF 2 SPACES
PER BCBC ARTICLE 3.8.3.21

EX
IT

NEW EMERGENCY LIGHTING
AND FIRE ALARM STROBE
REQUIRED IN MEN'S URINAL

NEW FIRE DETECTOR AND
FIRE ALARM STROBE
REQUIRED IN NEW COOLER

NEW FIRE DETECTOR REQUIRED 31'-41
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WOMEN'S W/Cs ELEC.

STORAGE

MECHANICAL
ROOM

Sanitary
Sump

BASEMENT PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"2

EXISTING 3'-3" HIGH CONCRETE LEDGE

EXISTING
JANITOR SINK

EXISTING STAIR

EXISTING STAIRUP 18R
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D
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42" HIGH CONTINUOUS TABLE

UP
UP

45MIN FIRE SEPARATION
AROUND EXIT STAIR

1HR FIRE SEPARATION
AROUND MECHANICAL
ROOM

1HR FIRE SEPARATION
AROUND EXIT STAIR

DN 18R

EXISTING COOLER

EXISTING
H/C W/C EXISTING MENS W/C

NEW COOLER

EXISTING STAIR

EXISTING STAIR

LOBBY /
QUEUEING
SPACE

MAIN FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"1

21 3 4 5 6 7

A

B

C

D

D
N

D
N

MINIMUM 45 MIN. FIRE
SEPARATION @LOBBY WALL

45 MIN. FIRE SEPARATION
AROUND ALL EXIT STAIRS
TO BE MAINTAINED

ENTRANCE

UNDERSIDE OF STAIR, LANDING AND MAIN
FLOOR JOISTS TO HAVE 1HR FIRE SEPARATION
TO STORAGE/ELEC ROOM BELOW

STORAGE

BAR
287 S.F.

185 S.F.

41 S.F.

DANCE FLOOR
251 S.F.

CLUB

STAGE
179 S.F.

PLATFORM RAISED 2'-11"
ABOVE FLOOR

UP
5R

BAR STOOLS
(5 SEATS)

NON -FIXED
SEATING (7 SEATS)

COAT CHECK

1,640 S.F. (152.36 m2) EXCLUDES BAR AND COOLERS
OCCUPANT LOAD, INCLUDES BAR AND COOLERS = 131
59 SEATS TOTAL

STAFF ROOM 1
142 S.F.

WATER VALVE ROOM

STAFF ROOM 2
157 S.F.

PRIVATE
ROOM 1
34 S.F.

PRIVATE
ROOM 2
35 S.F.

PRIVATE
ROOM 3
35 S.F.

STAGE
176 S.F.

PLATFORM RAISED 10"
ABOVE FLOOR

UP
2R

FIXED SWIVEL
STOOLS (4 SEATS)

CLUB
1,065 S.F. (98.95 m2) EXCLUDES BAR AND LIQUOR STORAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD, ENTIRE LOWER FLOOR = 100
42 SEATS TOTAL

BAR
115 S.F.

COOLER

LIQUOR STORAGE
83 S.F.

HORSESHOE BOOTH SEATING (18 SEATS)
RAISED 7" STEP UP ABOVE FLOOR
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P 
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MEN'S
URINALS

(SERVICE ENTRANCE ONLY
-NOT A FIRE EXIT)

CORRIDOR

NEW
PEDESTAL
SINK

NEW  URINALS

EXISTING
ANNUNCIATOR
PANEL

NEW BENCH

NEW BENCH

N
EW

 B
EN

C
H

MINIMUM 45 MIN. FIRE
SEPARATION @LOBBY WALL

NEW DROP CEILING,
PAINT & FLOORING

NEW DROP CEILING,
PAINT & FLOORING

FIXED SWIVEL
STOOLS (5 SEATS)

NOTE: DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CONFIRMED ON
SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
ALL MAJOR DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT.

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS

MAIN FLOOR TOTAL 184 PEOPLE
BASEMENT TOTAL 100 PEOPLE

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 284 PEOPLE

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS      LICENSED AREA      UNLICENSED AREA TOTAL AREA

MAIN FLOOR 1,946 S.F. 180.8 m2 1,297 S.F. 120.5 m2 3,243 S.F. 301.3 m2

BASEMENT 1,627 S.F. 151.2 m2 1,402 S.F. 130.2 m2 3,029 S.F. 281.4 m2

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3,573 S.F. 332.0 m2 2,699 S.F. 250.7 m2 6,272 S.F. 582.7 m2

ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE

SHELVING

SHELVING
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MODIFY EXISTING WALL TO
REACH UNDERSIDE OF
DECK ABOVE

SHAFT

DJ BOOTH
47 S.F.

RELOCATED
ELECT.
PANEL

PRIVATE
ROOM 1
40 S.F.

PRIVATE
ROOM 2
40 S.F.

PRIVATE
ROOM 3
40 S.F.

RAIN WATER LEADER TO BE
RELOCATED, FUR OUT WALL
AROUND RWL IF NECESSARY

RAIN WATER LEADER TO
BE RELOCATED & TIED
INTO EXISTING DRAIN

BOOTH SEATING (24 SEATS)
RAISED 7" STEP UP ABOVE FLOOR

BOOTH SEATING (8 SEATS)
RAISED 7" STEP UP ABOVE FLOOR

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE

NORTH

1 21.12.2023        ISSUED FOR
LIQUOR LICENSE
APPLICATION

2 20.03.2024        RE-ISSUED FOR
LIQUOR LICENSE
APPLICATION
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